

**CHOCOLATE AND RASPBERRY**  
GF, V

**Ingredients :** Mascarpone cheese [MILK] (Cream 41% Fat [MILK],Milk Protein Concentrate [MILK],Citric acid ) , Caster sugar , Butter [MILK] , Cream cheese [MILK] (Milk [MILK],Salt,Starter Culture,Guar Gum) , Free range eggs [EGG] , Agave syrup , Gluten free self raising flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Xanthan Gum) , Icing sugar (maize starch,Sugar) , Ground almonds [NUTS] , Chocolate flake (3%) [MILK] (Milk [MILK],Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Cocoa Mass,Vegetable Fats,Flavouring,Ammonium phosphatides) , Fresh raspberries (2%) , Dark chocolate (1%) [SOYA] (Cocoa Mass,Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Emulsifier: Soya lecithin [SOYA],Natural Vanilla) , Double cream [MILK] , Freeze dried raspberries (1%) , Cocoa powder (1%) , Natural vanilla (Vanilla Powder,Glycerine (E422)) , Vanilla essence (Water,Monopropylene Glycol,Natural Vanilla) , Gluten free baking powder (Raising Agents(Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Cornstarch)

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts and Sulphites.

**Nutritionals**

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	2445	1663
Energy (KCal)	589	401
Fat (g)	40	27
of which Saturates (g)	23	15
Carbohydrate (g)	51	35
of which Sugars (g)	42	28
Protein (g)	6.77	4.61
Salt (g)	0.35	0.24
Fibre (g)	1.28	0.87

Total Weight : 147 ge